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McCarthy Wins Mock Election 
Held By Young Republicans

By WALT SHERRILL

The Young Republicans Club on 
campus sponsored UNC-C’s an
swer to the Gallup Poll last Wed
nesday; perhaps the results will 
be enlightening.

The polling place was well 
attended by YRC members and 
curious onlookers. Bystanders in 
the Union iobby could’ve overheard

the sounds of a political non
machine in action; “Have you voted 
yet?” “for president, governor, 
and liquor by the drink, and all 
that.” “No—you don’t have to 
show your ID.” “Write-in what 
ever name you like.” “Please 
circle the party of your choice.” 
“1 hear they’re doing this on the 
Queens campus too.” “Yes sir, 
non-students can vote too.”

Republican
(138)

Kennedy 17 
McCarthy 68 
Humplirey 9 
Wallace 14

Broughton 39 
Hawkins 10 
Scott 42

Nixon 91 
Rockefellow25 
Reagan 12 
Wallace (R) 6 
Lindsay

Gardmer 60 
Stickley 52

Write in cad 
Write in candidates 
Dr. John Robbins 
Pat Paulsen

Democrat
(152)
64
86
23

8

44
38
77

51
47
12

9

55
43

Independent
(182)

42
52
15
16

35
26
55

50
22

9
11
1

45
34

total
(472)
123
206

47
38

118
77

174

192
104
33
26

1
160
129

1

Jam Up! Coming 
Billy Stewart Here

(Continued from Page 1) 
those not wishing to have dinner.
The Garter opens at 7:00 p.m. 
on Wednesday and Thursday, and 
6:30 p.m. on Friday and Saturday.
The dances featuring Billy Stewart 
and John Hostetter will follow 
on Friday and Saturday nights 
respectively. People who plan to 
go to the Garter and the BUly 
Stewart both may do so for only 
$.50 more.

Be sure to come so as not to 
miss the “Sock It To Me. . Sun!” 
presentation by two distinguished 
students here and the POW-wow 
Poetry Reading by England’s first 
Poet Laureate Dr. Roy Moose.
The Hanky-panky piano will be 
featured — its hot keys struck 
by the hot little hands of Duny

WALLACE TOTAL: Having been on both sides of the ballot and 
having the possibility of two votes tor each of the others east 
the 64 total must be considered suspect.

of Charlotte, N. C. jim e bw. . 334-1523

Open Sim.-Tluirs. I I 'til I I - Fri. & Sal. I i 111 I a.m.

Servomation
Serving The Students 

And Faculty At UNC-C

332-2819

The ballots, containing the 
names of all prominent presiden
tial and guvematorial candidates, 
allowed voters to select candidates 
not only of their own party but 
also ofotheraffiliation. The ballots 
also gave voters an opportunity to 
show their approval or disapproval 
of liquor by the drink and a tobacco 
tax.

Participation by the student body 
and all interested onlookers was 
heavy, with nearly 500 votes being 
cast in little less than four hours. 
There were a few instances of 
students voting more than once, but 
such irregularities were held to a 
minimum; we might therefore 
suppose that the results are in
dicative of something.

Perhaps the most interesting 
results of the mock-election were 
the surprising strengths of Sena
tor McCarthy and Richard Nixon. 
Closer examination of the ballots 
revealed certain inconsistencies 
which would seem to indicate that 
some took the mock-election with 
mock-seriousness; Republicans 
voting tor Wallace and Hawkins, 
Democrats voting for Stickley and 
against Tobacco taxes, etc. 378 
votes were cast in support of 
liquor by the drink, with 88 op
posed, while 344 advocated a tobac
co tax and 113 voted against the 
same.

Fashions 
‘On Campus’

Fashion on campus is the topic 
lor discussion on “On Campus” 
Tliursday night, May 2. “On Cam
pus” is a thirty-minute program 
on channel 42, WTVI, about events 
on the campus of UNC-C.

“On Campus” is produced by 
Mike Carmichael and .hosted by 
Linda Craven and Lanier Jones - 
all from UNC-C.

The Thursday night program 
consists of a fashion show of 
clothes for campus life. Also a 
panel, composed of Kit Ward, Gene 
Hermen and Scarlett Lackey, will 
discuss fashion ideas for UNC-C.

Mabry Wins 
Panhellenic 
Award

(Continued from Page 1) 
responsibilities of young adults to 
their community, God and country.

After the convocation, in addition 
to the awards listed above, Mr. 
John Gaither received the first 
EMFC Award, awarded annually 
to a graduating EMFC member.

Best in Records

ERNIE'S Vh'."'
Cotswold Center

Rent Your First Apartment From

Furnished and \RENTAL CENTER/ 

unfurnished 

Apartments
T.R.LAWING

REALTY INC.

\
413 S.Tryon St,
334-6481

For Mature 
Reliable 
Student/B

Why not you?
(SIX MpN PH LEASE)

Managing over 1500 houses, duplexes and apartment! 
furnished — unfurnished
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j Students Of UNC-C *
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j Welcome To I
I [

I Frank and Ray^s )
I Restaurant !
J 6300 Ntrtk Tryia St. i

Kistler, Bemie Lewis, and Joyce 
McKinney.

OLdL

“An expert is a person who 
takes something you already 
know and makes it sound con
fusing.”

RASCAL HOUSE
2400 North I'ryon Street

Dining and Dancing

CALLING ALL 
BACHELORS!

Why not prepare now for the 
very real responsibilities of hus- 
band and father?

A 'Blue Chip' policy combines 
savings and protection — pro
vides money when it is needed 
most. And 'Biue Chip' pianning 
means a program to meet fu
ture needs, tailored to your 
present budget.

Look to tomorrow — see us 
today. Or write for our booklet 
"Designed for Young Men.”

CAMPUS REPS 
D. Scott Welton 
Ivan C. Hinricks

Connecticut 
Mutual Life
INSURANCE COMPANY

HONDA
&

B 5 A

You Meet The 
Nicest People 
On A Honda

HONDA of CAROLINA
5050 E, INDEPENDENCE BLVO

Phone 536-1691 
Charlotte, N.C,

FUN B WHAT CYCLING B ALL 

ABOUT KEEPING IT THAT WAY

B WHAT SAFETY B ALL ABOUT 
SO DRIVE SAFELY!!!


